

**Sessions Case 27/22**  
(Reg. No. 23 of 2022)

Order No. 16

Dated: 31.10.2023.

The Ld. PP in charge is present.

The sole accused is present by hazira.

No witness.

The case is adjourned.

To **07.12.23** for evidence of CSPW 1.

The prosecution to take step.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Dlg.

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Darjeeling.