

**Sessions Case 27/22**  
(Reg. No. 23/22)

Order No. 22

Dated: 08.04.2024.

The Id PP in charge is present with witness Rajesh Gupta (CSPW8).

The sole accused however, takes no step.

None appears for him on repeated call.

Hence, issue w/a against the sole accused.

The witness CSPW-8 namely Rajesh Gupta stands discharged without examination.

To **06.05.24** for E/R.

Office to comply.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Dlg.

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Darjeeling.