

Sessions Case 27/22
(Reg. No. 23/22)

Order No. 30

Dated: 22.08.2024.

The sole accused is present by hazira.

The Id PP in charge is present with witness namely Dr. Subhayan Das.

He is accordingly, examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW12.

The injury report is marked as Ext.P4.

To date (**23.08.2024**).

D/C by me,

Sd/-

ASJ, 1st Court, Dlg

Sd/-

ASJ, 1st Court, Darjeeling.