

Sessions Case No. 27 of 2022  
Reg. No. 23 of 2022  
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey  
JO CODE WB 00784  
CNR No.WBDJ01- 000758/2022

Order No. 40

Dated: 18.12.2025

Sole accused on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSPW-14.

Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as the Ld.PP for the prosecution are present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

12 nos. Of witnesses are already examined and the case is awaiting for only the evidence of the IO.

I have gone through the evidence of the witnesses examined for the prosecution.

Considering the evidence on record, and the submission made by the Ld. PP for the prosecution, I am not inclined to allow any further time to the prosecution to examine the IO.

Evidence for the prosecution is closed.

The case is adjourned.

To **05.03.2026** for appearance and examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of CrPC.

D & C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Darjeeling.

( Akhilesh Kumar Pandey)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Darjeeling.