

Sessions case No. 27 of 2022
Reg. No. 23 of 2022
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR No. WBDJ01- 0007582022

Order No.41
Dated: 05.03.2026

Sole accused on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313
CrPC.

Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as the Ld. PP for the
prosecution are present.

Record is taken up for examination of the accused u/s 313 of CrPC.

Accused is examined u/s 313 of CrPC in separate sheet kept with the
record where the accused plead innocent and claimed to be falsely
implicated in this case, he also decline to adduce any evidence in his
defence.

Heard both sides.

Let the case be fixed for hearing of arguments.

Case is adjourned.

To **13.03.2026** for hearing of arguments.

D & C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling,

(Akhilesh Kumar Pandey)

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.