

Sessions case No.27 of 2022
Reg. No.23 of 2022
CNR No. WBDJ01-0007582022
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784

Order No.42

Dated: 13.03.2026

Sole accused Biden Pradhan @ Bidhan Pradhan is present before the Ld.
Court.

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

The Ld.PP for the prosecution is present as well as the Ld. Advocate for the
accused is present.

Record is taken up for hearing of arguments.

Heard arguments in full from both the sides.

To 24.03.2026 for passing judgment.

D & C by me,

Addl.District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Dlg.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.