

Sessions Case No.27 of 2022
CIS NO.23 OF 2022
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR NO.WBDJ01-0007582022

Order No.43

Dated, the 24.03.2026

Sole accused on bail is present.

Today is fixed for passing judgment.

Ld.Advocate for the accused as well as Ld.PP for the prosecution are present.

Record is taken up for delivery of judgment.

The Judgment is ready, typed in six separate sheets in twelve pages and is delivered in open court to the hearing of the accused.

The operative portion of the judgment is as follows:-

hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the accused Biden Pradhan @ Bidhan Pradhan is found not guilty for commission of offences punishable u/s 326/307 of IPC and is hereby acquitted from the said charges u/s 235(1) of the CrPC.

In view of the provision u/s 437A of the CrPC, the accused to continue on same bail bond for the period of next six months.

Seized alamats if any, be confiscated to the State and destroyed after the period of appeal is over.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.